## As Adopted by the House

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

it

H. R. No. 52

24

## **Representative Hambley**

**Cosponsor: Representative Strahorn** 

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Brady Long on winning the 2017 National Grocers Association's Best Bagger Championship.

| WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Brady Long as the 2017 National Grocers Association's Best Bagger Champion; and  | 1<br>2<br>3<br>4                 |
|---|----------------------------------|
| WHEREAS, An accounting student at The University of Akron, Brady Long demonstrated his exceptional skill and speed to secure the 2017 National Grocers Association's Best Bagger Championship in Las Vegas, Nevada, besting twenty-two other baggers to claim the grand prize. His exemplary performance has distinguished him as not only an outstanding employee but also as a dedicated and driven individual; and         | 5<br>6<br>7<br>8<br>9<br>10      |
| WHEREAS, An employee at Buehler's Fresh Foods in Medina, Brady Long has established a tradition of excellence for others to emulate. His fantastic talent has led him to win back-to-back Ohio Best Bagger contests, and he has epitomized the spirit and work ethic that befit true champions. The fortitude he showcased in this competition will certainly be of great use to him in confronting the challenges ahead; and | 12<br>13<br>14<br>15<br>16<br>17 |
| WHEREAS, Brady Long can be justifiably proud of his success, which reflects well on him as well as on his family, his store, and his community. He is encouraged by this accolade to continue to strive for excellence so that he may assume a meaningful and productive role in our complex society in the future; therefore be  | 19<br>20<br>21<br>22<br>23       |

| H. R. No. 52<br>As Adopted by the House                            | Page 2 |
|--|--------|
| RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of                     | 25     |
| Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting | r 26   |
| this Resolution, applaud Brady Long for his spectacular            | 27     |
| performance at the 2017 National Grocers Association's Best Bagger | 28     |
| Championship and look to the future with optimism; and be it       | 29     |
| further  | 30     |
| RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives           | 31     |
| transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Brady     | 32     |
| Long.  | 33     |